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SUPPLEMENT TO

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of
the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in
ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday
the 31st day of January 1852.

The under-mentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted
in the Gazette of Tuesday the 10th day of February 1852.

Name, Title, a

Baldock Bank and Baldock and Biggies-

Bury and Suffolk Bank, Sudbury Bank,
and Stowmarket Bank

Barnsley Banking Company
Sheffield and Rotherham Joint Stock'

-Banking Company

DC

•

f

I Principal Place of Issu

Baldock

Bury St. Edmunds
Stone ... ...
Barnsley

Sheffield

e.

Wells, Hogge, and Co. ...

Oakes, Bevan, and Cc. ...
"W. Moore ... ...

Average
Amount.

£.
25,816

66,751

475
7,874

53,150

Inland Revenue, Somerset-House, February 12, 1852. P. DEANS, Registrar of Bank Returns.

BANK OF ENGLAND.
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending

on Saturday the 7th day of February 1852.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes issued
•

£.
31,712,040

£31,712,040

Government Debt
Other Securities
Gold Coin and Bullion ... ...
Silver Bullion ...

£.
11,015,100
2,984,900

17,678,665
33,375

£31,712,040

Dated the 12th day of February 1852.
M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest ... ... ... •••
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings' Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven Day and other Bills ...

BANKING D

£.
14,553,000
3,341,859

5,263,972
12,128,638

1,249,028

£36,536,497

EPARTMENT.

Government Securities (including
Dead Weight Annuity)

Other Securities

Gold and Silver Coin

£.

1 3,420.923
11,181,921
11,364,050

569,603

£36,536,497

Dated the 12th day of February 1852.
M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

ACCOUNT of the ASSETS and LIABILITIES of the PRESTON BANKING COMPANY,
at Preston, on Saturday the 7th day of February 1852.

(Incorporated by Royal Charter.)

Liabilities.
£. s. d. £. s. d.

Capital Stock 100,000 0 0
Deposits and other Liabilities 331,999 8 11
Undivided Profits 12,854 3 2

Assets.

Bills of Exchange, Bank Pre-
mises,Preliminary Expenses,
Loans, &c. Cash in Bank, and
Deposits .in ether Banking
Establishments' 444,853 12 1

£444,853 12 1 £444,853 12 1

Henry Graves, Manager..


