SUPPLEMENT TO

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday the 31st day of January 1852.

The under-mentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted in the Gazette of Tuesday the 10th day of February 1852.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.							
Baldock Bank and Baldock and Biggles-							£.
wade Bank	Baldock	•••	••••	Wells, Hogge,	and Co.	•••	25,816
Bury and Suffolk Bank, Sudbury Bank, and Stowmarket Bank	Bury St.	Edmu	ınds	Oakes, Bevan,	and Cc.	•••	66,751
Stone Bank	_	•••	•••	W. Moore	•••	•••	475 7,874
Barnsley Banking Company	Barnsle y	***	•••	_			7,874
Sheffield and Rotherham Joint Stock Banking Company	Sheffield	•••	•••		-		58,150

Inland Revenue, Somerset-House, February 12, 1852.

P. DEANS, Registrar of Bank Returns.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Saturday the 7th day of February 1852.

ISSUE	DEPARTME	NT.

Notes issued	•	***	£. 31,712,040	Government Debt Other Securities Gold Coin and Bullion Silver Bullion	•••	£. 11,015,100 2,984,900 17,678,665 33,375
			£31,712,040	,	-	£31,712,040

Dated the 12th day of February 1852.

M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

• •	£.	1	£.			
Proprietors' Capital	14,553,000	Government Securities (including				
Rest	3,341,859	Dead Weight Annuity)	13,420.923			
Public Deposits (including Ex-		Other Securities	11,181,921			
chequer, Savings' Banks, Com-		Notes	11,364,050			
missioners of National Debt, and		Gold and Silver Coin	569,60 3			
Dividend Accounts)	5,263,972					
Other Deposits	12,128,638					
Seven Day and other Bills	1,249,028					
•						
	£36,536,497		£36,536,497			
		1				

Dated the 12th day of February 1852.

M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

ACCOUNT of the ASSETS and LIABILITIES of the PRESTON BANKING COMPANY, at Preston, on Saturday the 7th day of February 1852.

(Incorporated by Royal Charter.)

Asseis.	£.		d.	Liabilities.	£.		a
Bills of Exchange, Bank Premises, Preliminary Expenses, Loans, &c. Cash in Bank, and Deposits in other Banking Establishments			1	Capital Stock Deposits and other Liabilities Undivided Profits	100,000	8	0 11 2
	£444,853	12	1		£444,853	12	1

Henry Graves, Manager.